From: Michael Weiss - NOAA Federal

To: Bowman, Randal

Subject: Re: Sanctuary/Monument Anaysis
Date: Thursday, August 17, 2017 3:28:47 PM
Hi Randy.

If we have follow up questions on the BOEM materials, who best to reach out to?
Thanks

On Wed, Aug 16, 2017 at 10:50 AM, Bowman, Randal <randal bowman@ios.doi.gov>
wrote:

The BOEM material isfinal in terms of substantive information. It is possible the Ast. Sec
office may add some talking-point type material in the transmittal letter, but they would not
have substantive information that BOEM does not. The draft report on NE Seamounts sent
to Earl was labeled "Discussion draft”, but most of it could be final text; I'm sure the fishery
part needs work at your end.

On Wed, Aug 16, 2017 at 10:09 AM, Michael Weiss- NOAA Federa
<michael .wei ss@noaa.gov> wrote:

Hi Randy.
Clarification question. These are the finals, correct. When we get it again we should not expect any changes?

Thanks much,

On Tue, Aug 15, 2017 at 12:33 PM, Bowman, Randal <randal bowman@ios.doi.gov>
wrote:

Hereisthe BOEM material. You likely will get it again in a couple of weeks, as
Downey does not have time right now to straighten out the process. This has been
approved by the Acting Assistant Secretary for Land and Minerals Management (who
does not know it is being sent) and by Downey, so its official.

I now need to edit the NE memo, to avoid further confusion among the solicitors, and it
will cometo Earl in an hour or so. Hopefully this keeps everything on track timewise.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Lindow, Emily <emily.lindow@boem.gov>

Date: Sat, Aug 5, 2017 at 10:55 AM

Subject: Sanctuary/Monument Anaysis

To: "Macgregor, Katharine" <katharine_macgregor@ios.doi.gov>, "Cardinale, Richard"
<Richard_Cardinale@ios.doi.gov>, Vincent Devito <vincent_devito@ios.doi.gov>

Cc: Walter Cruickshank <Walter.Cruickshank@boem.gov>, James Schindler
<James_schindler@ios.doi.gov>, "Bowman, Randal" <randal_bowman@ios.doi.gov>,
Troy Ezell <troy.ezell@boem.gov>

Attached is BOEM's response to NOAA's data call on possible offshore energy and
mineral impacts of sanctuary and monument creation/expansions from the last 10 years.
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At Kate's request, we will also be including a copy of the comments we sent to NOAA
on the DEIS for the Flower Garden Banks NM S proposed expansion (attached - note
that NOAA does not consider this within the scope of the EO tasking since no decision
has been taken on the expansion). Please let me know if you have any comments by
Friday, August 11.

Please let us know if you would like to discuss the document in more detail - we can get
ameeting set up with our technical experts that devel oped the estimates.

Thanks,
Emily

Emily Lindow

Chief of Staff
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